Base Model
DLB
How To Order
(USB key shown for scale)
Features:
•  Bearing system for smooth operation
•  Rugged design produces very reliable
long life operation
•  Replaceable air cylinder with adjustable cushions
•  Non-powered Thrusters use customer
supplied cylinders
•  Urethane bumpers, hardened pads, oil wick
•  Optional telescopic airlines transfers air to tooling
•  DIRECTCONNECT™ mounting pattern
•  Corrosion resistant shafting for
corrosive environments
•  Position sensing using inductive
or magneto resistive sensors
Applications:
•  Machining and automation applications
•  Harsh environment pick-and-place applications
•  OEM machines
•  Gantry systems
 -  -  -  -  -
Size
06M
08M
10M
12M
16M
20M
25M
Styles Available
T, U
T, U
A, U
A, U
A, U
N, R, U
N, R, U
Style Description
T Replaceable cylinder w/o adjustable air cushions
A Replaceable cylinder with adjustable air cushions
N Repairable VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
R Repairable locking VDMA cylinder w/adjustable air cushions
U Non-powered unit*
* Without cylinder. Metric Units: Mount VDMA cylinder directly.
Bearing Description
B Linear Ball Bearings*
C Composite Bushings
* Not available on -06 or -08
Size Style Stroke* Metric (mm)
DLB-06M T, U 10, 25, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 160
DLB-08M T, U 10, 25, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 160, 175,  200
DLB-10M A, U 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300
DLB-12M A, U 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400
DLB-16M A, U 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
DLB-20M N, R, U 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
DLB-25M N, R, U 25, 50, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 300, 320, 360, 400, 500
*Custom strokes available. Consult factory.
DLB-06M
DLB-08M
DLB-10M
DLB-12M
DLB-20M
DLB-25M
DLB-16M
Shafting Description
“Blank” Precision Hardened
S  Corrosion Resistant
GR-LIN  |  11 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
External Air Cylinder Linear Base Slides | Features and Benefits | How To Order
DLB Series - external air cylinder